Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMB Collection 0661 DOLL Lower	E/MO/MOO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) AS OF JANUARY 15, 2008 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST	General Partnership Cltizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78237267, 78237244  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing LONGER LIFE PRODUCTS; WEST POINT PRODUCTS	B. Trademark Registration No_(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SUSAN O'BRIEN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: <u>UCC DIRECT SERVICES</u> Street Address: 187 Wolf Road SUITE 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u> Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u> Email Address: <u>CLS-UDSALBANY@WOLTERSKLUWER.COM</u>	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5683 Expiration Date 11/09  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:  Signature  JOSEPH BORGMAN  Name of Person Signing	03/13/2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0901

## ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to USB Capital Funding Corp. ("Assignor"), having an address of 800 Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, the holder of a security interest in those trademarks owned by West Point Products, LLC identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") hereby assigns its security interest in the Trademarks, and the notes and claims secured thereby, to USB Capital Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") with an address of 800 Nicollet Mall, BC-MN-H03R, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402. This assignment is made without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind except as set forth in the Capital Contribution Agreement between Assignee and Assignor relating to the obligations of the above named Grantor.

Executed as of the 15th day of January, 2008.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to USB Capital Funding Corp.

By: Brian T. Harrer Its: Vice President

State of MINNESOTA	)
	) ss
County of HENNEPIN	)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this // A day of March, 2008, by Brian T. Harrer, a Vice President of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association under the laws of the United States of America, on behalf of the national banking association.

ANN HEIDER
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

Notary Public

My commission expires:  $\sqrt{-\frac{3}{2}}$ 

trademark assignment.doc

## EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

## ORIGINAL SECURITY INTEREST FILED 10/08/2007 **REEL/FRAME 00365/0578**

APPLICATION NUMBER:

78237267

FILING DATE:

04/14/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

LONGER LIFE PRODUCTS

DRAWING TYPE:

STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER:

78237244

FILING DATE:

04/14/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

282000

ISSUE DATE:

03/02/2004

MARK:

WEST POINT PRODUCTS

DRAWING TYPE:

WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

trademark assignment.doc

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0903** 

**RECORDED: 03/17/2008**